

**IN THE COURT OF SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE & J.M.F.C.,  
AT H.D KOTE.**

**O.S.No.44/2020**

Plaintiff/s: Sri.Kendaganappa

V/s

Defendant/s : Natraj and others

**I S S U E S**

1. Whether plaintiff proves his lawful ownership and peaceful possession over suit schedule property as on the date of suit?
02. Whether the plaintiff proves the alleged interference of the defendants as averred in the plaint?
03. Whether defendants prove that suit property was exchanged by Exchange deed dated 04.02.10975 in favor of Chikkamma by Gurumallamma?
04. What are the reliefs parties are entitled?
05. What order or decree?

Dated this the 28<sup>th</sup> day of January 2021.

Senior Civil Judge and J.M.F.C  
H.D.Kote