

The Application I.A.VII is filed by the plaintiff U/O 18 rule 17 of CPC to re call DW-1 for cross-examination and I.A.No.VIII is filed by the defendant counsel to receive the list of witnesses. Both counsels have submitted no objection to the respective applications. By considering reasons stated in the applications, both applications are allowed. The list of witness filed by the defendant is hereby taken on record. The DW-1 is recalled for cross-examination by the plaintiff

For cross of PW-1

Call on: 04.10.2023.

Senior Civil Judge & JMFC  
H.D.Kote